118
ALP220-PT 系列低压 PT 保护器
ALP220-PT Series Low Voltage PT Protector
安装使用说明书 V1.1
Installation Instructions V1.1
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
Acrel Co., Ltd
申 明

■ 采用全中文液晶显示界面。
■ All-Chinese LCD interface is adopted
2 型号说明Model description
表 1 ALP220-PT 型号说明表
Table 1 ALP220-PT model description
产品型号
Product model
开关量类型
Switching value type（K×） 选配功能（M）
Optional functions（M）型号
Model
说明
Description
ALP220-PT-K×/M
K1
DI 为干结点
DI is dry contact
模拟量输出功能
Analog output（M）
K2 DI 为湿结点，DC110V 输入
DI is wet contact, DC110V input.
K3 DI 为湿结点，DC220V 输入
DI is wet contact, DC220V input.
K4 DI 为湿结点，AC110V 输入
DI is wet contact, AC110V input.
3 技术参数 Technical parameters
表 2 ALP220-PT 主要技术参数
Table 2 Main technical parameters
技术参数
Technical parameters
技术指标
technical indexes
精度等级
Accuracy class
电压 0.5 级
voltage: 0.5 grade
辅助电源
Auxiliary power supply
AC 85V～265V 或 DC 110V～350V
功耗 7VA
AC 85V～265V or DC 110V～350V, power consumption: 7VA
额定输入电压
Rated operational voltage
AC 100V 50Hz
3
继电器输出触点容量
Relay output contact capacity
阻性负载
Resistance load
1 路(95.96.97)：AC250V 3A/DC30V 3A
3 路：AC250V 5A/DC30V 5A
1-circuit (95.96.97)：AC 250V 3A/DC 30V 3A
3-circuit:AC 250V 5A/DC 30V 5A
开关量输入 Switch input
5 路无源干接点/有源湿接点
5-circuit passive dry contact/active wet contact
通讯

图 7 三相三线、强电开入
Figure7 Three-phase four-wire, weak current switching input
10 订货范例 Ordering examples
例：型号：ALP220-PT-K1/M
For example:Model：ALP220-PT-K1/M
46
辅助电源：AC220V
Auxiliary power supply：AC220V
应用场合：低压 PT柜
Application: Low voltage PT cabinet
测量参数：三相电压、接地电压
Measurement parameters: three-phase voltage, ground voltage
附加功能：模拟量输出
Additional functions：Analog output
47
总部：安科瑞电气股份有限公司
地址：上海市嘉定区马东工业园育绿路 253号
电话：021-69158300 69158301 69158302
传真：021-69158303
服务热线：800-820-6632
网址：www.acrel.cn
邮编：201801
生产基地：江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司
地址：江阴市南闸镇东盟工业园区东盟路 5号
电话：（86）0510-86179966 86179967 86179968
传真：（86）0510-86179975
邮编：214405